
DESERT HEALTHCARE DISTRICT

OUTSTANDING GRANTS AND GRANT PAYMENT SCHEDULE

June 30, 2021

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Approved 6/30/2020 Current Yr Total Paid Prior Yrs Total Paid Current Yr Open

Grant ID Nos. Name Grants - Prior Yrs Bal Fwd 2020-2021 July-June July-June BALANCE

2014-MOU-BOD-11/21/13 Memo of Understanding CVAG CV Link Support 10,000,000$            8,330,000$     1,670,000$                 6,660,000$     

2018-974-BOD-09-25-18 HARC - 2019 Coachella Valley Community Health Survey - 2 Yr 399,979$                 39,999$          39,998$                      -$                    

2019-985-BOD-03-26-19 Coachella Valley Volunteers in Medicine - Primary Healthcare & Support Services - 1 Yr 121,500$                 12,150$          12,150$                      -$                    

2019-986-BOD-05-28-19 Ronald McDonald House Charities - Temporary Housing & Family Support Services - 1 Yr 200,000$                 20,000$          20,000$                      -$                    

2019-997-BOD-05-28-19 Martha's Village & Kitchen - Homeless Housing With Wrap Around Services - 1 Yr 200,896$                 20,090$          20,090$                      -$                    

2019-989-BOD-05-28-19 Pegasus Riding Academy - Cover the Hard Costs of Pegasus Clients - 1 Yr 109,534$                 10,954$          10,954$                      -$                    

2019-994-BOD-05-28-19 One Future Coachella Valley - Mental Health College & Career Pathway Development - 2 Yr 700,000$                 385,000$        236,250$                    148,750$        

2019-1000-BOD-05-28-19 Voices for Children - Court Appointed Special Advocate Program - 1 Yr 24,000$                   2,400$            2,400$                        -$                    

2019-1017-BOD-09-24-19 Jewish Family Services - Case Management Services for Homeless Prevention - 1 Yr 90,000$                   9,000$            8,855$                        145$               

3 Unexpended funds Grant #1017 -$                            (145)$              

2019-1023-BOD-10-22-19 CVRM - Transportation for Seniors & Homeless Hospital Discharge Referrals - 1 Yr 216,200$                 118,910$        113,586$                    5,324$            

3 Unexpended funds Grant #1023 -$                            (5,324)$           

2019-1021-BOD-11-26-19 Neuro Vitality Center - Community Based Adult Services Program - 6 Months 143,787$                 79,083$          50,323$                      28,760$          

1 Unexpended funds Grant #1021 -$                            (28,760)$         

2020-1045-BOD-03-24-20 5 FIND Food Bank - Ending Hunger Today, Tomorrow, and for a Lifetime - 1 Yr 401,380$                 311,069$        309,969$                    1,100$            

Unexpended funds Grant #1045 (1,100)$           

2020-1129-BOD-05-26-20 Coachella Valley Volunteers In Medicine - Response to COVID-19 149,727$                 149,727$        149,727$                    -$                    

2020-1085-BOD-05-26-20 Olive Crest Treatment Center - General Support for Mental Health Services 50,000$                   27,500$          22,500$                      5,000$            

2020-1057-BOD-05-26-20 Desert Cancer Foundation - Patient Assistance Program 150,000$                 82,500$          67,500$                      15,000$          

2020-1124-BOD-06-23-20 Regents of UCR - COVID-19 Testing & Health Education for Eastern Valley - 5 Months 149,976$                 149,976$        149,976$                    -$                    

2020-1134-BOD-07-28-20 1 Desert Healthcare Foundation - Addressing Healthcare Needs of Black Communities 600,000$        600,000$                        -$                    

2020-1139-BOD-09-22-20 1 CSU San Bernardino Palm Desert Campus Street Medicine Program - 1 Yr 50,000$          45,000$                          5,000$            

2020-1135-BOD-11-24-20 5 Hope Through Housing Foundation - Family Resilience - 1 Yr 20,000$          18,000$                          2,000$            

2020-1149-BOD-12-15-20 1 Voices for Children - Court Appointed Special Advocate Program - 1 Yr 40,000$          18,000$                          22,000$          

2021-1136-BOD-01-26-21 1 Ronald McDonald House Charities - Temporary Housing & Family Support Services - 1 Yr 119,432$        53,744$                          65,688$          

2021-1147-BOD-01-26-21 4 Alzheimer's Association - Critical Program Support - 1 Yr 33,264$          14,969$                          18,295$          

2021-1162-BOD-01-26-21 2 Joslyn Center - Wellness Center Program Support - 1 Yr 109,130$        49,108$                          60,022$          

2021-1170-BOD-02-23-21 2 Jewish Family Services - Mental Health Counseling for Underserved Residents - 1 yr 80,000$          36,000$                          44,000$          

2021-BOD-02-23-21 5 COVID-19 Recovery Grants in Collaboration with Regional Access Project Foundation 100,000$        100,000$                        -$                    

2021-1141-BOD-03-23-21 3 Martha's Village & Kitchen - Homeless Housing With Wrap Around Services - 1 Yr 210,905$        94,907$                          115,998$        

2021-1171-BOD-03-23-21 1 Blood Bank of San Bernardino and Riverside Counties - Bloodmobiles for Coachella Valley 150,000$        67,500$                          82,500$          

2021-1174-BOD-03-23-21 4 Mizell Center - Geriatric Case Management Program 100,000$        45,000$                          55,000$          

2021-1266-BOD-04-27-21 3 Galilee Center - Our Lady of Guadalupe Shelter - 1 yr 150,000$        67,500$                          82,500$          

2021-1277-BOD-04-27-21 5 Lift To Rise - United Lift Rental Assistance 2021 - 8 Months 300,000$        90,000$                          210,000$        

2021-1280-BOD-05-25-21 1 Desert AIDS Project - DAP Health Expands Access to Healthcare - 1yr 100,000$        45,000$                          55,000$          

2021-21-02-BOD-06-22-21 Carry over of remaining Fiscal Year 2020/2021 Funds 1,841,498$     -$                                1,841,498$     

TOTAL GRANTS 13,106,979$            9,748,358$     4,004,229$     2,884,278$                 1,344,728$                     9,488,251$     

Amts available/remaining for Grant/Programs - FY 2020-21:

Amount budgeted 2020-2021 4,000,000$     G/L Balance: 6/30/2021

Amount granted through June 30, 2021: (4,004,229)$    2131 2,828,251$     

Mini Grants: 1132, 1163, 1178, 1190, 1276 (25,000)$         2281 6,660,000$     

Financial Audits of Non-Profits 8/15/20 (5,000)$           

Net adj - Grants not used: 1017, 1021, 1023, 1045 35,329$          Total 9,488,251$     

Matching external grant contributions -$                 (0)$                  

Balance available for Grants/Programs -$                    

Strategic Focus Areas FY20-21: Grant Budget Granted YTD Available

1 Healthcare Infrastructure and Services 1,500,000$              (1,035,672)$    464,328$        

2 Behavioral Health/Mental Health 500,000$                 (189,130)$       310,870$        

3 Homelessness 500,000$                 (360,436)$       139,564$        

4 Vital Human Services to People with Chronic Conditions 1,000,000$              (138,264)$       861,736$        

5 Economic Protection, Recovery and Food Security 500,000$                 (433,900)$       66,100$          

Balance available for Grants/Programs 4,000,000$              (3,998,900)$    -$                

1 of 1 FYE BOD 06-30-21 Recon to G-L 06-30-21 Grant Payments.xlsx


